Leicestershire & Rutland Quadkids 2016 - Event 2 July Results Cm

Vision 2020

Year3/4 Boys

Pos No. Name B/G Group Club Sprint = Time (s.00) | Run Time (m.ss) Jump Distance (m.cm) Throw Distance (m.cm) _
1 200 Charlie White B 3/4 | Charnwood AC 47 8.3 57 1.19 49 1.73 61 28 214
2 241 Ryan Butler B 3/4 | Saffron AC 41 8.9 56 1.20 47 1.68 65 30 209
3 98 Noah Edwards B 3/4 Hinckley Running Club 47 8.3 52 1.24 46 1.66 62 28.5 207
4 226 Samuel Smith B 3/4 | Ivanhoe Robins 40 9 49 1.27 50 1.76 64 29.5 203
5 223 Harry Blewitt-Jenkins B 3/4 Ivanhoe Robins 50 8 58 1.18 47 1.68 46 20.5 201
6 289 Eammon lille B 3/4 | Saffron AC 44 8.6 55 1.21 38 1.46 60 27.5 197
7 201 Harry Carrott B 3/4 Charnwood AC 51 7.9 60 1.16 55 1.89 29 12 195
8 237 Louis Scott B 3/4 | Owls AC 40 9 55 1.21 44 1.6 51 23 190
9 206 |Ayobomi Abiodun B 3/4 | Desford Flyers 50 8 49 1.27 43 1.59 45 20 187
10 | 217 Noah Langham B 3/4 Hinckley Running Club 46 8.4 52 1.24 48 1.71 36 15.5 182
11 215 | Tom Hayes B 3/4 ' Harborough AC 43 8.7 57 1.19 45 1.63 36 15.5 181
12 | 235 Lewis Williamson B 3/4 | Owls AC 43 8.7 55 1.21 39 1.49 43 19 180
13 221 Finnley Hodson B 3/4 Ivanhoe Robins 40 9 56 1.20 40 1.5 43 19 179
14 245 Ewan Russell B 3/4 Wreake & Soar Valley AC 39 9.1 55 1.21 41 1.53 42 18.5 177
15 | 233 Kaylan Lynch B 3/4 | Owls AC 44 8.6 58 1.18 32 1.31 38 16.5 172
16 | 214 Oli Davis B 3/4 | Harborough AC 45 8.5 48 1.28 40 1.52 37 16 170
17 | 240 Taps Magwaza B 3/4 Saffron AC 44 8.6 51 1.25 36 1.42 36 15.5 167
18 248 Milo Brotherton B 3/4 Wreake & Soar Valley AC 36 9.4 50 1.26 44 1.6 37 16 167
19 205 William Harrison B 3/4 Charnwood AC 36 9.4 41 1.35 35 1.38 54 24.5 166
20 224 Lorenzo Massarella B 3/4 lvanhoe Robins 39 9.1 41 1.35 39 1.48 47 21 166
21 246 Kade Curtis B 3/4 |Wreake & Soar Valley AC 44 8.6 42 1.34 39 1.49 41 18 166
22 | 236 Alex Howard B 3/4 | Owls AC 40 9 56 1.20 39 1.48 30 12.5 165
23 220 Evan Richardson B 3/4 Ivanhoe Robins 40 9 45 1.31 36 1.41 43 19 164
24 | 238 Sam Kelly B 3/4 | Owls AC 39 9.1 46 1.30 36 1.41 41 18 162
25 | 211 Gillie Smith B 3/4 | Harborough AC 39 9.1 46 1.30 40 1.52 35 15 160
26 | 230 Kai Bale-Tobero B 3/4 |Leic Coritanian 34 9.6 41 1.35 45 1.64 40 17.5 160
27 | 216 Josh Cooling B 3/4 Hinckley Running Club 38 9.2 43 1.33 42 1.55 34 14.5 157
28 203 'Sam Spooner B 3/4 Charnwood AC 41 8.9 48 1.28 35 1.38 32 13.5 156
29 | 218 Teni Adamolekun B 3/4 Hinckley Running Club 43 8.7 30 1.46 35 1.39 44 19.5 152
30 | 219 Ethan Clarke B 3/4 | Ivanhoe Robins 35 9.5 45 1.31 36 1.4 34 14.5 150
31 247 |Macauley McGlinchey B 3/4 Wreake & Soar Valley AC 33 9.7 53 1.23 30 1.27 31 13 147
32 | 291 Samuel Tansey B 3/4 | Saffron AC 36 9.4 52 1.24 30 1.27 28 11.5 146
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20 | 271 Charlotte Hall G 3/4 Hinckley Running Club 41 8.9 42 1.34 33 1.33 25 10 141
21 85 Amber Dowman G 3/4 Harborough AC 37 9.3 41 1.35 42 1.55 21 8 141
22 272 Pheobe Buckler G 3/4 Hinckley Running Club 38 9.2 38 1.38 38 1.47 25 10 139
23 | 297 Olivia Torbitt G 3/4 Wreake & Soar Valley AC 31 9.9 42 1.34 38 1.47 28 11.5 139
24 97 Hannah Preece G 3/4 lvanhoe Robins 29 10.1 30 1.46 46 1.65 34 14.5 139
25 261 Ruby Powers G 3/4 Charnwood AC 33 9.7 44 1.32 36 1.4 23 9 136
26 | 293 Daisy Norton G 3/4 Wreake & Soar Valley AC 33 9.7 39 1.37 44 1.6 20 7.5 136
27 87 Lucy May G 3/4 Ivanhoe Robins 33 9.7 48 1.28 35 1.38 19 7 135
28 299 Lillie Holford G 3/4 Wreake & Soar Valley AC 33 9.7 44 1.32 39 1.48 18 6.5 134
29 | 287 Myah Seager G 3/4 Owls AC 32 9.8 47 1.29 38 1.46 17 6 134
30 277 Juliette Ward G 3/4 Leic Coritanian 34 9.6 42 1.34 30 1.25 27 11 133
31 | 252 Anna Lo G 3/4 Charnwood AC 36 9.4 39 1.37 32 1.3 23 9 130
32 266 Leilani Adams G 3/4 Desford Flyers 34 9.6 40 1.36 27 1.19 29 12 130
33 | 282 Anya Haulyrs G 3/4 Owls AC 33 9.7 40 1.36 28 1.2 28 11.5 129
34 269 Florance Smith G 3/4 Harborough AC 32 9.8 43 1.33 25 1.14 27 11 127
35 89 Aimie Bregazzi G 3/4 Ivanhoe Robins 32 9.8 31 1.45 38 1.46 25 10 126
36 202 Bella Saunders G 3/4 Charnwood AC 30 10 44 1.32 31 1.28 21 8 126
37 262 Scarlett Powers G 3/4 Charnwood AC 33 9.7 43 1.33 29 1.24 17 6 122
38 | 265 lzzy McSwiney G 3/4 Desford Flyers 35 9.5 43 1.33 26 1.16 18 6.5 122
39 | 557 Caitlin Archer G 3/4 Owls AC 30 10 32 1.44 26 1.16 21 8 109
40 | 285 Lola Finney G 3/4 Owls AC 27 10.3 35 1.41 22 1.05 22 8.5 106
41 273 Lucille Massarella G 3/4 lvanhoe Robins 0 0 45 1.31 38 1.45 22 8.5 105
42 | 283 Jess Parker G 3/4 Owls AC 25 10.5 37 1.39 22 1.06 16 5.5 100
43 | 286 Poppy Woods G 3/4 Owls AC 27 10.3 32 1.44 15 0.9 18 6.5 92
44 | 267 Nancy Chivers G 3/4 Desford Flyers 22 10.8 26 1.50 19 1 20 7.5 87
45 | 284 Livvy Ejlali G 3/4 Owls AC 0 0 0 0 38 1.46 26 10.5 64
46 279 Rosie Dunphy G 3/4 Leic Coritanian 0 0 0 0 38 1.47 0 0 38
Year 5/6 Boys
Pos  No. Naae - B/G Group Club Sprint | Time (s.00) | Run Time (m.ss) Jump Distance (m.cm) | Throw Distance (m.cm) _
1 510 Jamie Carrott B 5/6 | Charnwood AC 65 10.5 78 1.52 81 4.14 43 21.5 267
2 515 Matthew Lo B 5/6 | Charnwood AC 57 11.3 68 2.02 61 3.53 77 38.5 263
3 573 Ashley Butler B 5/6 | Saffron AC 52 11.8 77 1.53 63 3.61 67 33.5 259
4 580 Lachlan Finch B 5/6  Saffron AC 55 11.5 81 1.49 57 3.43 60 30 253
5 542 Luke Talbot B 5/6 | Ivanhoe Robins 58 11.2 73 1.57 67 3.73 53 26.5 251
6 555 Jakeel B 5/6 | Owls AC 55 11.5 66 2.04 56 3.38 72 36 249
7 576 Henry Wells B 5/6 | Saffron AC 59 11.1 68 2.02 59 3.49 60 30 246
8 565 Toby Onanaye B 5/6 | Owls AC 58 11.2 73 1.57 52 3.27 60 30 243
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47 | 568 |Charlie Hex B 5/6 |Rutland AC 40 13 56 2.14 30 2.6 44 22 170
48 | 517 |Max Leech B 5/6 | Charnwood AC 47 12.3 47 2.23 33 2.69 40 20 167
49 541 Lucca Massarella B 5/6 Ilvanhoe Robins 39 13.1 45 2.25 40 2.9 37 18.5 161
50 544 Oliver Rowles B 5/6 lvanhoe Robins 30 14 48 2.21 38 2.85 39 19.5 155
51 | 553 Isaac Ford B 5/6 | Owls AC 40 13 53 2.17 22 2.37 39 19.5 154
52 539 Ben Flanagan B 5/6 lvanhoe Robins 35 13.5 44 2.26 32 2.67 42 21 153
53 | 558 Joe Partridge B 5/6 | Owls AC 84 8.6 10 1.22 10 1.6 48 24 152
54 | 584 William Rathbone B 5/6 | Saffron AC 36 13.4 58 2.12 29 2.58 28 14 151
55 520 Oliver Garland B 5/6 | Charnwood AC 44 12.6 45 2.25 40 291 18 9 147
56 | 537 |Tobi Adamolekun B 5/6 Hinckley Running Club 57 11.3 0 0 26 2.5 59 29.5 142
57 504 Charlie Graham B 5/6 | Charnwood AC 44 12.6 47 2.23 23 2.4 25 12.5 139
58 229 Cian Palmer-Holmes B 5/6 | Leic Coritanian 31 13.9 59 2.11 22 2.38 25 12.5 137
59 | 548 Ben Anker B 5/6 | Owls AC 43 12.7 0 0 37 2.82 54 27 134
60 561 Milo Willis B 5/6 | Owls AC 74 9.6 10 1.27 10 11 28 14 122
61 551 Connor Williamson B 5/6 | Owls AC 36 13.4 53 2.17 0 0 28 14 117
62 | 554 Jack Harris B 5/6 | Owls AC 50 12 0 0 0 0 46 23 96
63 549 Ben Higginbottom B 5/6 Owls AC 0 0 0 0 45 3.06 0 0 45
Year 5/6 Girls
Pos  No. Naae B/G Group Club Sprint | Time (s.00) | Run Time (m.ss) Jump | Distance (m.cm) | Throw = Distance (m.cm) _
1 577 April Seaton G 5/6 | Saffron AC 55 11.5 63 2.07 61 3.55 54 27 233
2 670 Scarlett Lewin G 5/6  Saffron AC 53 11.7 65 2.05 61 3.55 40 20 219
3 629 Lucy Morrison G 5/6 lvanhoe Robins 46 12.4 69 2.01 51 3.23 52 26 218
4 591 | Charli Sampson G 5/6 | Charnwood AC 56 11.4 64 2.06 46 3.09 50 25 216
5 605 Lucy Atkins G 5/6 | Charnwood AC 54 11.6 68 2.02 43 2.99 50 25 215
6 635 Kaleché Matthew-Shaw G 5/6 | Leic Coritanian 55 11.5 55 2.15 63 3.59 41 20.5 214
7 669 Poppy Adkin G 5/6 | Saffron AC 51 11.9 66 2.04 51 3.25 42 21 210
8 675 Madison Torbitt G 5/6 |Wreake & Soar Valley AC 52 11.8 61 2.09 48 3.15 35 17.5 196
9 596 |Georgia Sorby G 5/6 | Charnwood AC 56 11.4 62 2.08 61 3.55 16 8 195
10 599 |Jessica Farrar G 5/6 | Charnwood AC 42 12.8 60 2.10 51 3.25 35 17.5 188
11 | 666 Ruby Bland G 5/6 | Saffron AC 52 11.8 65 2.05 41 2.93 27 13.5 185
12 673 Rebecca Cullen G 5/6 |Wreake & Soar Valley AC 49 12.1 69 2.01 35 2.75 31 15.5 184
13 | 678 Eliza Weselby G 5/6 |Wreake & Soar Valley AC 37 13.3 69 2.01 47 3.12 30 15 183
14 | 590 Amy Dadley G 5/6 Charnwood AC 50 12 57 2.13 40 2.9 35 17.5 182
15 616 Zoe Morgan Williams G 5/6 | Harborough AC 43 12.7 56 2.14 41 2.94 41 20.5 181
16 614 Emilia Lowe G 5/6 | Harborough AC 50 12 56 2.14 45 3.05 28 14 179
17 | 624 Etty Sisson G 5/6 | Ivanhoe Robins 53 11.7 51 2.19 49 3.19 26 13 179
18 592 Charlotte Heathcote G 5/6 | Charnwood AC 55 11.5 44 2.26 50 3.21 29 14.5 178



19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

625
663
683
601
664
620
627
640
597
667
608
639
622
672
610
653
595
623
646
674
679
662
600
644
645
607
631
632
628
681
606
654
618
668
612
652
642
648

Holly-Anne Mellor
Nadia Lamin
Chloe Mabhara
Lauren Cherry
Eleanor Harwood
Isabella Wrightham
Jessica Robertson
Aisling Simpson
Gracie Gutteridge
Florence Hagger
Savanna Baker
Abbie Stapleton

Eleanor Orme-Herbert

Harriet Lethbridge
Jessica Clarke

lucy edwards
Emma Morris

Ella Merrie

Erin King

Lyla Bryan

Isla Cullen

Amber Wroblewski
Katy Summers
Emma Rainton
Erin Gavana
Phoebe Powers
Rosie Harris

Sofia Massarella
Lily Muncie

Isla Smith

Megan Jade Lowdon
Martha Preston
Ellie Ibbotson

Lily Grocock

Lucy Nash

Lola Chana

Beth FINNEY

Faith Crummey

OO0 000000006006060606060606060060060060060000000000

5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6

Ivanhoe Robins
Saffron AC

Ivanhoe Robins
Charnwood AC
Saffron AC

Hinckley Running Club
Ivanhoe Robins

Owls AC

Charnwood AC
Saffron AC
Charnwood AC

Owls AC

Ivanhoe Robins
Wreake & Soar Valley AC
Desford Flyers

Owls AC

Charnwood AC
Ivanhoe Robins

Owls AC

Wreake & Soar Valley AC
Wreake & Soar Valley AC
Saffron AC
Charnwood AC

Owls AC

Owls AC

Charnwood AC
Ivanhoe Robins
Ivanhoe Robins
Ivanhoe Robins
Ivanhoe Robins
Charnwood AC

Owls AC

Hinckley Running Club
Saffron AC

Desford Flyers

Owls AC

Owls AC

Owls AC

48
53
43
47
48
41
39
43
43
35
51
40
36
46
47
43
45
40
36
43
34
48
36
41
43
39
50
33
35
43
41
41
35
33
36
45
46
44

12.2
11.7
12.7
12.3
12.2
12.9
13.1
12.7
12.7
13.5
11.9
13
13.4
12.4
12.3
12.7
12.5
13
13.4
12.7
13.6
12.2
13.4
12.9
12.7
13.1
12
13.7
13.5
12.7
12.9
12.9
13.5
13.7
13.4
12.5
12.4
12.6

58
50
54
47
59
59
68
58
58
62
43
55
33
65
52
60
46
40
55
53
59
54
41
48
46
53
48
36
46
47
39
54
55
48
50
52
45
53

2.12
2.20
2.16
2.23
211
211
2.02
2.12
2.12
2.08
2.27
2.15
2.37
2.05
2.18
2.10
2.24
2.30
2.15
2.17
211
2.16
2.29
2.21
2.24
2.17
221
2.34
2.24
2.23
231
2.16
2.15
2.22
2.20
2.18
2.25
2.17

51
49
41
38
25
29
31
36
39
39
40
38
33
21
22

35
33
22
32
34
31
31
11
22
30
10
40

22
21
11
10
27

10
14
10

3.25
3.17
2.93
2.85
2.46
2.59
2.65
2.79
2.88
2.87
2.9
2.86
2.7
2.35
2.36
2.27
2.77
2.71
2.38
2.68
2.73
2.64
2.65
2.05
2.37
2.62
1.84
2.92
2.22
2.36
2.34
2.04
1.91
2.52
1.83
2.02
2.12

21
25
37
35
35
35
26
26
20
22
24
25
54
20
30
29
24
37
37
21
20

34
41
28
16
28
27
37
23
33

31
23
33
21
21
19

10.5
12.5
18.5
17.5
17.5
17.5
13
13
10
11
12
12.5
27
10
15
14.5
12
18.5
18.5
10.5
10
6.5
17
20.5
14

14
13.5
18.5
11.5
16.5
13.5
15.5
11.5
16.5
10.5
10.5

9.5

178
177
175
167
167
164
164
163
160
158
158
158
156
152
151
151
150
150
150
149
147
146
142
141
139
138
136
136
135
135
134
133
131
131
129
128
126
126



57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

649
665
611
647
626
630
677
682
658
659
657

Isobelle Oliver
Eve Rowley
Eppie Southern
Evie Bodycote
Isabel Edwards
Mariela Dolan
Alex Oliver
Eleanor Parkinson
Rosa Molland
Sophie Wells
Molly Lancaster

o000 oo

5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6
5/6

Owls AC
Saffron AC
Desford Flyers
Owls AC
Ivanhoe Robins
Ivanhoe Robins
Hinckley Running Club
Ivanhoe Robins
Owls AC

Owls AC

Owls AC

43
34
40
46
35
22
33
37
32

45

12.7
13.6
13
12.4
13.5
14.8
13.7
13.3
13.8

12.5

48
56
36
38
48
37
39
36
34
52

2.22
2.14
2.34
2.32
221
2.33
231
2.34
2.36
2.18

1.94
2.18
2.14
2.01
2.27
2.52
2.07
1.99
1.7
1.84

25
18
33
29
20
24
23
22
19
21

12.5

16.5
14.5
10
12
11.5
11
9.5
10.5

126
124
123
123
122
110
107
105
95
83
45



Yr 3&4 Yr 3&4 Yr 5&6 Yr 5&6
Club Boys Position Girls Position Boys Position Girls Position Event Total | Position
Charnwood AC 731 680 814
Ivanhoe Robins 749 692 927 3 750 3 3118
Owls AC 707 4 585 4 913 4 622 5 2827 3
Saffron AC 719 3 172 9 981 847 2719 4
Wreake & Soar Valley AC 657 6 620 3 375 7 715 4 2367 5
Hinckley Running Club 698 5 435 5 513 6 402 7 2048 6
Leic Coritanian 374 8 327 7 527 5 214 9 1442 7
Harborough AC 511 7 268 8 185 9 360 8 1324 8
Desford Flyers 315 9 339 6 183 10 403 6 1240 9
Rutland AC 144 10 0 10 353 8 0 10 497 10




